

Lennox Declares Dividend

December 10, 1999

DALLAS, Dec. 10 /PRNewswire/ -- The board of directors of Lennox International Inc. (NYSE: LII) voted today to increase the quarterly cash dividend from \$0.085 to \$0.095 per share of common stock payable on December 28, 1999 to stockholders of record on December 17, 1999.

Selling heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration equipment in over 70 countries worldwide, Lennox International Inc. is one of the world's leading companies specializing in climate control solutions. It is the parent company of Lennox Industries Inc., Armstrong Air Conditioning Inc., Heatcraft Inc., and Lennox Global Ltd. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII." Additional information about Lennox International is available at: www.lennoxinternational.com.

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

Web site: http://www.lennoxinternational.com

 $Company\ News\ On-Call:\ http://www.prnewswire.com/comp/140632.html\ or\ fax,\ 800-758-5804,\ ext.\ 140632.$

CONTACT: Bill Moltner, Director, Investor Relations of Lennox International Inc., 972-497-6670